347

Now, Therefore, I, O0.A. PACE, Mayor of Oregon City, Oregon,

by —wirtue of the premises and in accordance with the lasw do herechy
protlaim that the above Charter Amendment has received a majority
of all votes cast, and has been duly passed and approved by the
people véting at sald election, and I hereby declare the said
Charter amendment duly adopted and a part of the Charter and law
of Oregon Clty, Oregen

0.A. PACE, .
Mayor of Oregon City.

-

Dated this lst day of July, 1927..

There being no further business) the meeting adjourned. .

Oregon City, Ore., July 6, 1927

The City Commission of QOregon City, Cregon met in
Regular monthly session on the above date in the office of the
City Manager at the hour of /322 o'eclock p.m. with Yayor Pace
in the Chair. . .

Roli Call showed the following present: commissioners
Pace, Caufield and Farr and City Manager Frangzen.

The minutes of the previous mecting were read md
approved.

-

The Report of the Chairman of Finance wasg read and on
motion® the bills ordered paid. '

.

Ayes, Pace, Caufield and Farr. Xoes,. hone.

REPORT OF CHIRMAN OF PINANCE

Oregon City, Ore., July &, 1927.. .

To the® Hon. layor and City Commitssion,
Oregen City, Oregon

Gentlemen:- - i

. I herewith submit to vou my rcport as Chairman of the
Finance Comiittee for the month of June, 1927, after examining
the following claims ngainst the City and finding them correct in
the smounts herein stated, I recommend that warrants be drawn on
thelir respective funds in payment theresf. ’

C. 7. Hanm B * Auditor ' 25,00
H. J. Bigger Parks . 50.00.
I. A. Werren | Police Chief 160.00
C. A, Blodgett Nightofficer 135 .00
Otto B. Miller Night offi - ‘Do
Qifo g, kil Night officer 125.00

B Traffic officor 125.00




348

Dr. F. H. ¥iallace

wWm. Prliebe
Ed. Surfus
M.. 0. Sullivan

J. BE. Figher
Frank Bullard
J. C. Sulligan

Ao L. Blanchard
Jack Straight
Wm. Maddax

H. Westphal
C. Schuebel
Ggo. Swalford
4. L. -Fpanzen

Y. lladdax
J. A, Stafford

Ar1bert Hault
m, Mault

Walter Brandt
D. L. Borlan
Geo. Roberts
R. €. Meler
Fred Kgnnett -

Joe Nevhouse

J. E. Kaufman
W. H. Howard
i Surfus
R. A, Stanton
Ira Yarren

E. 7. ¥ass (Taz Collector)
Fiﬁst N%tional Bagk
t

Oregon City Abstract Co.
Harry Gresaves
Oregon City Printing Co,.
Howard Coocper Corpi
Banner Courier
Otis Ejevator Co.
Reddaway!s Truck Line
Opegon City Battery Co,
J. B. Allen Mfg. Co.
Hackett Fuel Co.
F, C. nadke
F. C. gadke
Indian Hotorcycle Co.
Falls Transfer Co.

C. G, lille: Co.
C. G.. Nijer Co.
General Fire Egquipment Co.
Park Shepherd Co.

E. W, Lazell
Oregon City Foundry
Rensellaer Valve Co.
P. E, P. Co.
H. Berdine
Oreggn CiEy Entgrprise

Portland Gas & Coke Co.
“.”W. Frigdrich Co.

Huntley Draper Drug Co.
Pac., Tel. & Tel. Co,
Pac, Tel, & T<l. Co.
Starmdard 051 Co.

Shell Company

Uniocn 031 Co.

Farr Brothers

Bec. Young

J. J. Butzc?

Westerrn Auto Supply

« . Bean (o.

Healtl officer

Fire ¢rief
Captain
Fireman

Sstreests
14

n

%1evator

"

Recor der
Bttorney
Trezsurer
lfanager

Janitor
City Engineer

Flusher
n

gemetery
t

1
ft

Traffic officer

Streets
1

1
1t

Police

Taxes, Lots 1 & 2 Bk, 1
Liberty Bonds
f "

Insurance & Bond
Insurance, police car
Supplies

Hire Suppliss

Charter Amendments
Reg. paymt. & repairs
Freight

Police & St., motor._:
Street brooms ’
Fuel, City Hall:

City Hall supplies
Cemetery supplies
Folice motor

Cemetery supnlies
Motor repairs
Cemetery Supnlies
Turnout sults

Sts. Motor

Analysis

Cemetery supplies
Hydrants

Lighta for City
cutting grass ete,
General Printing
Improvement printing
City Hall & Mun. Bidp.
Supplies

Cemetery supnlies
Supplies

Telephons for City
cemetery telephone
Fire supplies & Flusher
Police Motor

Stgs., & Police motor
supplies

St. supplies

Seeds
Supplies & Police ..otor

Bostitch staples

* 4:0000

160.00
130,00
125,00

115.00
105.00
70,00

115,00
115.00
25.00

100.00
100,00

38433
200.00

55.00
185,00

125.00
110,00

130.00
95.00
95.00
26.40
26.40

12.50

5.50
5.80
19.20
19.50
50.00

9, 195.67
10355.08
10355 .02
437 .00
174,00
28,00
97.25
18.00
11.00
1.10
18.50
22,50

17 .50
4,68

V6,95

2.75
15.80
41.92

5.00
100.00
8.40
16.00
2.03
172.20
7 564.46

18,00

114.50
67.60
-  2.05

38,35

1.00
1.95
19.85
5.40
60.00
50.00
40.00
1.65
2.00
4,00
10.87

2.58




D, Clements Police supplies 16,650
0. C. Band & Gravel Co. 3t. supplies . 112,13
A, F. Blerman General supplies 33,83
Western Union Tel. Co. . Police telegrams 1.81
E. A. Hugh Mun. Bldg. fuel 22750
Western Hdwe. Co. Iin. Bldg. supplies 2.98
€, P. Scroggins Garbage 2,00
Kirality Cafe Meals for May & June 74,45
Rav Elliott Call ilen 9,00
Seventh 8t. Garage Supplies 49,086
W, G, H, Trueger t. sunzlies 5,05
Homer Carlton " " . 1.40
Falls Transfer Co. . Hauling re; S 2nd St. 75,00
Petty Cash City suppliea 36,62
Petty Cash cemetery supplie s 25
Wm. Maddax Dogs 26,40
J. R. B8tafford Auto Miles 20.00
Iibrary association Budget Account . 508,33
Oregon City Abstract Co. Abstract (improvement) 5,78
Oregon City Laundry Fire supplies 14.80
Kent L. Moody Police motor 45,28
State Ind. Acc. Comm. Insurance ] 41.52
Staké- Ind. Acc. Comm, cemebery insurance 7 .46
L+ 0, Herrold . Estimate on 3ixth Street 6006.15
L. 0. Hgrrold Estimate on Monroe " 1120,00
L. 0, Herroid stimate on Water " ° 747,07
Totel $ 35,095,.54

Respectfully submitted,

~ CHAS H. CAUFIEID
Chairman of the Yinance.

The Treasurer's Report for the month of June was
read and on rotion ordered filed.

The monthly report of the City Manager was read and
on motion ordered filed.

Ordinance No. 1139, An ordinance declaring the
assessment for the lmprovement of Alley in Block 22 Oregon,
City, Oregon, was read second tizne and on motion ordered
placed on 1ts final passage.

Ayes, Bace, Caufield and Farr.

The folloﬁing Regsolution and Notice to improve John
Adams 3treet from the na th side of Ninth Street to the north side
of Tenth Strset was read and adopted.

RES LUTIOW

Resolutlion and Hotice to luprove John -Adams Street, from the
corth side of Winth Street to the north side of Tenth Street.

. WHEREAS, pursuant to an order of the City Commission
heretofore made, the city engineer of said city has submitted
his report and filed in the office of the City Recorder plans and
specificatios for twe kinds of improvement of John Adams Street,
from the north side of Ninth Street to the north side of
Tehth’Street;rand estimates of the work to be done thereon and
the cost of each class of improvement.

Therefore Be It Resolved that it is the intention of
the City Commission of Oregon City to lmprove said street with
one of two kinds of improvement for which plana and specifications
end estimates have been prepared by the city engin eer, and which
are now on file in the of fice of +the City Recorder of said city.
Said two kinds of improvement being as follows to-wit:

IMPROVEMENT NC. 1. The street shall be brought to
gubgrade between the curb lines of sald street, from the nokth

si’e of Ninth Street to the north side of Tenth Street, On the

N



road bed shall be placed a 2 inch asgphalilc concrete wearing
surface, 8Szld street where recuired shall be provided with
6 ft. concrete walks axd standard concrete curbs € x 3 x 18
inches on each side of thél street,

The street shall be properly provided with dresins and
gutters necessary to provide proper drainage for the street.

. A1} of caid improvement shall be made according to the
plans and speclficationa which are hereby referred to and made a
part of this resolution and which were filed on the lst-day of
July, 1927, in the office of the City Recorder and which plans and
specifications are hereby approved. :

. The improvement shall be c¢lagssed as asphaltic concrete
and shel 1 be maintained by the city for the full period of ten

years from-the date of the acceptance thereof by the (ity -
Copmission. :

IMPROVEMENT NO. 2. The street shall be brought to
subgrade between the curb lines of sd d street, from the.north
side of Winth Street to the north side of Tenth Strest. On the
road bed shall be blaced & inches of Core rete. Saild street,
whére required, shall be provided with 6 f£t. concrete walks and
standard concrete curbs 6 xz B ®x 18 inches on each side of saig

.8treet.

The street shall be properly provided with drains
and gutters necessary to provide proper drai nage for the street.

All of said improvement cghall he made according to
the plans and specifications which are hereby approved.

The lmproverient shall be classed as concrete and
shall be maintained by the City for the full period of ten years
from the date of the acteptance thereof by the City Commission.

The City Recorder is hereby im tructed to cause thi
resolution to be published according to the City Charter and to
give notice of publication for not less than five days in a
newspaper published and of general circulation in Oregon City

inviting bids for each kind of improvement provided for in +hisg
resolution. ’

Passed at a Regular meeting of the City Comiission held
on the 6th day of July, 1927. ’

There being no furthgl business, the meetirg adjourned,

City Recorde




